

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9058/2014

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMA NATH JHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
(Name not shown in the appearance)  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

We appoint Sh. Tapesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel, to assist this Court as Amicus Curiae. The Registry shall reflect the name of Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel, in the Cause List.

A copy of this petition be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae forthwith.

Re-list the matter in the month of February, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER